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County Accepted
Declined 

Award
Eligibility 
Pending Eligible Hold Ineligible

Pending 
Acceptance Total

Arkansas 140        1             92           3           1       1            18               256      
Ashley 76          16           3           1            6                 102      
Baxter 129        1             33           5           1       2            10               181      
Benton 830        1             212         18         6       37          133             1,237   
Boone 172        45           1           1       2            33               254      
Bradley 45          33           2           8                 88        
Calhoun 23          7             1       1            32        
Carroll 80          1             31           1           2            13               128      
Chicot 35          29           6                 70        
Clark 108        35           2       3            9                 157      
Clay 46          10           12               68        
Cleburne 136        32           1           10               179      
Cleveland 40          12           4                 56        
Columbia 87          31           1           1            14               134      
Conway 112        32           2            4                 150      
Craighead 421        112         7           2       12          57               611      
Crawford 338        183         5           1       6            32               565      
Crittenden 213        187         2       2            65               469      
Cross 99          10           3           2            2                 116      
Dallas 30          11           1            5                 47        
Desha 50          22           1       3                 76        
Drew 67          31           1           4            4                 107      
Faulkner 588        4             148         8           3       25          52               828      
Franklin 95          13           2            8                 118      
Fulton 58          25           1            6                 90        
Garland 342        88           7           1       13          57               508      
Grant 68          12           1           3            8                 92        
Greene 178        28           3           1       2            22               234      
Hempstead 102        61           1           7                 171      
Hot Spring 151        1             42           2           1       16               213      
Howard 52          44           1            7                 104      

Arkansas Department of Higher Education
Academic Challenge Scholarship Program 
Traditional Student Applications by County

Academic Year 2013-2014
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County Accepted
Declined 

Award
Eligibility 
Pending Eligible Hold Ineligible

Pending 
Acceptance Total

Arkansas Department of Higher Education
Academic Challenge Scholarship Program 
Traditional Student Applications by County

Academic Year 2013-2014

Independence 166        57           1           4            15               243      
Izard 47          13           2           1            4                 67        
Jackson 58          30           2           1       3                 94        
Jefferson 283        184         4           6            37               514      
Johnson 122        35           1           1       1            9                 169      
Lafayette 39          25           1            1                 66        
Lawrence 93          23           2                 118      
Lee 37          17           1           3                 58        
Lincoln 41          15           1           1       4                 62        
Little River 66          19           3                 88        
Logan 140        49           1           8            14               212      
Lonoke 328        1             57           5           1       13          45               450      
Madison 72          1             19           1           1       1            4                 99        
Marion 56          30           3           1       6                 96        
Miller 120        51           12               183      
Mississippi 184        1             175         1       2            19               382      
Monroe 32          11           43        
Montgomery 42          14           1           1       2                 60        
Nevada 45          32           1           1            79        
Newton 32          2             27           1           4                 66        
Ouachita 126        1             85           2           10               224      
Perry 58          16           1       2            5                 82        
Phillips 103        63           9                 175      
Pike 72          14           1           1            1                 89        
Poinsett 119        85           2           9                 215      
Polk 92          40           1           1            3                 137      
Pope 274        1             66           5           9            36               391      
Prairie 43          12           3                 58        
Pulaski 1,306     7             494         39         6       50          230             2,132   
Randolph 71          13           1           12               97        
Saline 518        1             95           11         1       15          44               685      
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County Accepted
Declined 

Award
Eligibility 
Pending Eligible Hold Ineligible

Pending 
Acceptance Total

Arkansas Department of Higher Education
Academic Challenge Scholarship Program 
Traditional Student Applications by County

Academic Year 2013-2014

Scott 54          11           1            4                 70        
Searcy 36          10           1           1       2                 50        
Sebastian 508        1             332         18         4       25          87               975      
Sevier 96          39           1       15               151      
Sharp 77          26           1           3            5                 112      
St. Francis 68          53           1           1       1            8                 132      
Stone 51          17           2            4                 74        
Union 185        2             68           3           1       25               284      
Van Buren 44          26           1       3                 74        
Washington 713        4             253         13         9       34          137             1,163   
White 337        1             86           5           11          53               493      
Woodruff 34          6             2                 42        
Yell 91          40           11               142      
Not Reported 11          77           88        
Total 12,001   32           4,577      202       58     319        1,536          18,725 
Source: Arkansas Department of Higher Education, unaudited
06.05.2013
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County
 Eligibility 
Pending Eligible Ineligible

 Submitted 
Application Total

Arkansas 22               10           107              139           
Ashley 5                 9             56                70             
Baxter 25               32           109              166           
Benton 114             145         1               517              777           
Boone 22               29           76                127           
Bradley 6                 4             32                42             
Calhoun 2                 5             10                17             
Carroll 6                 8             40                54             
Chicot 4                 3             1               19                27             
Clark 14               20           54                88             
Clay 9                 5             23                37             
Cleburne 13               9             35                57             
Cleveland 6                 9             23                38             
Columbia 13               20           51                84             
Conway 7                 12           52                71             
Craighead 77               88           1               283              449           
Crawford 58               54           1               186              299           
Crittenden 22               20           1               123              166           
Cross 14               18           75                107           
Dallas 3                 4             1               22                30             
Desha 6                 8             40                54             
Drew 12               12           50                74             
Faulkner 103             126         387              616           
Franklin 17               17           51                85             
Fulton 6                 6             28                40             
Garland 49               51           240              340           
Grant 12               9             47                68             
Greene 35               44           122              201           
Hempstead 5                 9             40                54             
Hot Spring 13               24           76                113           
Howard 5                 8             56                69             

Academic Year 2013-2014

Arkansas Department of Higher Education
Academic Challenge Scholarship Program 

Nontraditional Student Applications by County

4



County
 Eligibility 
Pending Eligible Ineligible

 Submitted 
Application Total

Academic Year 2013-2014

Arkansas Department of Higher Education
Academic Challenge Scholarship Program 

Nontraditional Student Applications by County

Independence 14               18           77                109           
Izard 6                 4             34                44             
Jackson 3                 7             25                35             
Jefferson 49               43           1               275              368           
Johnson 25               23           1               45                94             
Lafayette 2                 5             13                20             
Lawrence 6                 11           2               37                56             
Lee 4                 1             33                38             
Lincoln 7                 8             38                53             
Little River 4                 8             23                35             
Logan 15               17           52                84             
Lonoke 53               68           186              307           
Madison 6                 6             21                33             
Marion 2                 4             21                27             
Miller 7                 17           73                97             
Mississippi 15               12           3               89                119           
Monroe 3                 1             26                30             
Montgomery 2                 6             16                24             
Nevada 5             20                25             
Newton 4                 5             10                19             
Ouachita 14               17           64                95             
Perry 5                 5             18                28             
Phillips 16               13           77                106           
Pike 4                 6             19                29             
Poinsett 14               19           1               55                89             
Polk 7                 12           34                53             
Pope 64               51           1               157              273           
Prairie 1                 3             15                19             
Pulaski 301             278         2               1,481           2,062        
Randolph 19               10           50                79             
Saline 95               88           2               299              484           
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County
 Eligibility 
Pending Eligible Ineligible

 Submitted 
Application Total

Academic Year 2013-2014

Arkansas Department of Higher Education
Academic Challenge Scholarship Program 

Nontraditional Student Applications by County

Scott 4                 7             15                26             
Searcy 4                 5             27                36             
Sebastian 125             144         373              642           
Sevier 7                 9             30                46             
Sharp 13               4             25                42             
St. Francis 23               13           79                115           
Stone 17               18           35                70             
Union 22               32           114              168           
Van Buren 17               7             24                48             
Washington 138             133         1               548              820           
White 29               53           172              254           
Woodruff 6                 3             15                24             
Yell 11               16           31                58             
Not Reported 13               4             72                89             
Total 1,901          2,037      20             7,973           11,931      

Source: Arkansas Department of Higher Education, unaudited
06.05.2013
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County Accepted
Declined 

Award
Eligibility 
Pending Eligible Hold Ineligible

Pending 
Acceptance

Submitted 
Application Total

Arkansas 140         1            114           13        1     1             18               107            395      
Ashley 76           21             12        1             6                 56              172      
Baxter 129         1            58             37        1     2             10               109            347      
Benton 830         1            326           163      6     38           133             517            2,014   
Boone 172         67             30        1     2             33               76              381      
Bradley 45           39             6          8                 32              130      
Calhoun 23           9               5          1     1             10              49        
Carroll 80           1            37             9          2             13               40              182      
Chicot 35           33             3          1             6                 19              97        
Clark 108         49             20        2     3             9                 54              245      
Clay 46           19             5          12               23              105      
Cleburne 136         45             10        10               35              236      
Cleveland 40           18             9          4                 23              94        
Columbia 87           44             21        1             14               51              218      
Conway 112         39             12        2             4                 52              221      
Craighead 421         189           95        2     13           57               283            1,060   
Crawford 338         241           59        1     7             32               186            864      
Crittenden 213         209           20        2     3             65               123            635      
Cross 99           24             21        2             2                 75              223      
Dallas 30           14             4          2             5                 22              77        
Desha 50           28             8          1     3                 40              130      
Drew 67           43             13        4             4                 50              181      
Faulkner 588         4            251           134      3     25           52               387            1,444   
Franklin 95           30             17        2             8                 51              203      
Fulton 58           31             6          1             6                 28              130      
Garland 342         137           58        1     13           57               240            848      
Grant 68           24             10        3             8                 47              160      
Greene 178         63             47        1     2             22               122            435      
Hempstead 102         66             10        7                 40              225      
Hot Spring 151         1            55             26        1     16               76              326      
Howard 52           49             8          1             7                 56              173      

Arkansas Department of Higher Education
Academic Challenge Scholarship Program 

 Applications by County
Academic Year 2013-2014
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County Accepted
Declined 

Award
Eligibility 
Pending Eligible Hold Ineligible

Pending 
Acceptance

Submitted 
Application Total

Arkansas Department of Higher Education
Academic Challenge Scholarship Program 

 Applications by County
Academic Year 2013-2014

Independence 166         71             19        4             15               77              352      
Izard 47           19             6          1             4                 34              111      
Jackson 58           33             9          1     3                 25              129      
Jefferson 283         233           47        7             37               275            882      
Johnson 122         60             24        1     2             9                 45              263      
Lafayette 39           27             5          1             1                 13              86        
Lawrence 93           29             11        2             2                 37              174      
Lee 37           21             2          3                 33              96        
Lincoln 41           22             9          1     4                 38              115      
Little River 66           23             8          3                 23              123      
Logan 140         64             18        8             14               52              296      
Lonoke 328         1            110           73        1     13           45               186            757      
Madison 72           1            25             7          1     1             4                 21              132      
Marion 56           32             7          1     6                 21              123      
Miller 120         58             17        12               73              280      
Mississippi 184         1            190           12        1     5             19               89              501      
Monroe 32           14             1          26              73        
Montgomery 42           16             7          1     2                 16              84        
Nevada 45           32             6          1             20              104      
Newton 32           2            31             6          4                 10              85        
Ouachita 126         1            99             19        10               64              319      
Perry 58           21             5          1     2             5                 18              110      
Phillips 103         79             13        9                 77              281      
Pike 72           18             7          1             1                 19              118      
Poinsett 119         99             21        1             9                 55              304      
Polk 92           47             13        1             3                 34              190      
Pope 274         1            130           56        10           36               157            664      
Prairie 43           13             3          3                 15              77        
Pulaski 1,306      7            795           317      6     52           230             1,481         4,194   
Randolph 71           32             11        12               50              176      
Saline 518         1            190           99        1     17           44               299            1,169   
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County Accepted
Declined 

Award
Eligibility 
Pending Eligible Hold Ineligible

Pending 
Acceptance

Submitted 
Application Total

Arkansas Department of Higher Education
Academic Challenge Scholarship Program 

 Applications by County
Academic Year 2013-2014

Scott 54           15             7          1             4                 15              96        
Searcy 36           14             6          1     2                 27              86        
Sebastian 508         1            457           162      4     25           87               373            1,617   
Sevier 96           46             9          1     15               30              197      
Sharp 77           39             5          3             5                 25              154      
St. Francis 68           76             14        1     1             8                 79              247      
Stone 51           34             18        2             4                 35              144      
Union 185         2            90             35        1     25               114            452      
Van Buren 44           43             7          1     3                 24              122      
Washington 713         4            391           146      9     35           137             548            1,983   
White 337         1            115           58        11           53               172            747      
Woodruff 34           12             3          2                 15              66        
Yell 91           51             16        11               31              200      
Not Reported 11           90             4          72              177      
Total 12,001    32          6,478        2,239   58   339         1,536          7,973         30,656 
Source: Arkansas Department of Higher Education, unaudited
06.05.2013
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